“Reconstruction of the 110 kV Radzionków-Julian and Bolko-Rozalia line from the branch-off point to Pogoda 

Substation to Julian Substation under the design-and-build formula” (hereinafter: the Agreement).     

The remuneration for the performance of the subject of the Agreement has been set at PLN 19,540,000.00 net 

(in words: nineteen million five hundred forty thousand zlotys); PLN 24,034,200.00 gross (in words: twenty-four 

million thirty-four thousand two hundred zlotys).    

The Agreement will be performed within 36 months from the date of its conclusion.    

The Contractor grants the Contracting Authority a quality warranty for the construction works for a period of 36 

months.     

The remaining contractual terms do not deviate from market standards.